

1.1 ..... moves to amend the budget resolution (BUDRES01) adopted March 23,  
1.2 2021 as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 4, delete "\$52,521,001,000" and insert "\$52,549,700,000"

1.4 Page 1, line 6, after the period, insert "Reappropriation of general fund amounts replaced  
1.5 by amounts from the state recovery fund or coronavirus capital projects fund portions of  
1.6 Public Law 117-2, the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021, is set at \$0."

1.7 Page 1, line 15, delete "\$45,024,000" and insert "\$45,379,000"

1.8 Page 1, line 18, delete "\$372,663,000" and insert "\$373,349,000"

1.9 Page 1, line 19, delete "\$16,247,833,000" and insert "\$16,271,343,000"

1.10 Page 2, line 1, delete "\$1,084,191,000" and insert "\$1,086,424,000"

1.11 Page 2, line 2, delete "\$245,645,000" and insert "\$246,344,000"

1.12 Page 2, line 5, delete "\$1,574,034,000" and insert "\$1,581,186,000"

1.13 Page 2, line 10, after "years" insert "2021," and after "2022" insert a comma

1.14 Page 2, after line 12, insert:

1.15 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the net expenditure limit for fiscal years 2021,  
1.16 2022, and 2023 for the fund or account containing federal aid received under the coronavirus  
1.17 capital projects fund portion of Public Law 117-2, the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021,  
1.18 is \$0."

1.19 Page 2, line 13, after "years" insert "2021," and after "2022" insert a comma

1.20 Page 2, line 15, delete "\$23,590,000" and insert "\$26,622,000"

1.21 Page 2, after line 18, insert:

- 2.1 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following net expenditure limits for fiscal years
- 2.2 2021, 2022, and 2023 are set for the health care access fund for the major finance bills:
- 2.3 (1) \$4,314,000 for a higher education finance bill;
- 2.4 (2) \$1,841,472,000 for a health and human services finance bill;
- 2.5 (3) \$3,520,000 for a state government finance bill; and
- 2.6 (4) \$0 for all other major finance bills."